

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 54690 of 2017

**Petitioner :-** Ramashankar

**Respondent :-** Dy. Director Of Consolidation And 8 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Ravish Chandra Srivastava, Vijay Kumar Ojha

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., Ram Niwas Singh, Satish Kumar Pandey, Vinay Kumar Singh Chandel

**Hon'ble Prakash Padia, J.**

**Civil Misc. Impleadment Application No.3 of 2018**

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to correct the prayer made in the impleadment application.

An application for impleadment was filed by the learned counsel for the petitioner to implead the persons named in paragraph 3 of the affidavit as respondents no.10 to 13 in the writ petition.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of private respondents has no objection.

In the circumstances, application is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to implead Lalji, Shyamji, Shyam Lal and Smt. Shanti Devi as respondents no.10 to 13 within a week.

**Order on Writ Petition**

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks and not more time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List immediately thereafter. Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

**Order Date :-** 28.2.2020

Pramod Tripathi